Rev.3.00  Jun 15, 2005  page 1 of 30
HA16117F Series
CMOS Watchdog Timer
REJ03F0142-0300
(Previous: ADE-204-018B)
Rev.3.00
Jun 15, 2005
Description

• High-precision low voltage detection (±2%)
• Space- and weight-saving 8-pin SOP package
Ordering Information
The HA16117F Series includes three ICs with different low threshold levels (VTL).
Type No. Low Threshold Voltage (VTL)
HA16117FPA/FPAJ 4.4 V Typ
HA16117FPB/FPBJ 4.2 V Typ
HA16117FPC/FPCJ 4.0 V Typ
HA16117F Series
Rev.3.00  Jun 15, 2005  page 2 of 30
Pin Arrangement
8